

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8347-8348/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2023
in WP(C) No. 419/2022 06-07-2023 in RP No. 9/2023 passed by the
High Court of Manipur at Imphal]

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VPR INTCON PVT LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.
Mr. D.girish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR
Mrs. Kshama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Ashutosh, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Kushwah, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yimyanger Longkumer, Adv.
Mr. J. Prasad, Adv.
For M/S AG Veritas Law, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.2 and 3
prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.
List the matters after four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for respondent
No.1 is permitted to file additional documents.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR